Atty. Docket No.: 10541-1543

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

REC



102268226

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	ee: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas J. Bray Paul Allen Berneis Borys Jospeh Melnyk Jeff Matson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:
Execution Date: 10/17/02; 10/17/02; 10/17/02; 10/17/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name:Raymond J. Vivacqua	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ _40.00 Enclosed
01 FC:8021 40.00 CH	
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to document. Raymond J. Vivacqua Name of Person Signing Signature	rue and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original October 23, 2002 Date
Total number of pages including cover she	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

we have invented: COMMUNICATION NETWORK FOR AN WHEREAS, AUTOMOBILE, identified as Visteon Disclosure No.: V201-0779 and Attorney Docket No.: 10541-1543, and described in the application filed herewith.

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at Suite 728, Parklane Towers East, One Parklane Boulevard, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

RECORDED: 10/23/2002

Name	Signature	Date
Thomas J. Bray	The My	10/17/2002
Paul Allen Berneis	Leallen Benin	Oct. 17, 2002
Borys Joseph Melnyk	Born Joseph Melugh	10-17-02
Jeff Matson	allamite	17-0cT-02

4